
Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1 11 8 1:53.342 183.9

2 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 1 13 12 1:54.204 0.862 0.862 182.6

3 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 2 14 12 1:55.111 1.769 0.907 181.1
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Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

PROAM

1 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1 11 8 1:53.342 183.9

AM

1 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 1 13 12 1:54.204 182.6

2 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 2 14 12 1:55.111 0.907 0.907 181.1
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10 1 Daniel Díaz-Varela Audi R8 LMS

AM 2 Manel Cerqueda Baporo Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 9:38:02.951 9:36:15.557 53.070 54.324 117.7 9:38:02.951

2 1 2:10.292 40.914 42.417 46.961 228.3 9:40:13.243

3 1 1:57.375 36.382 39.947 41.046 252.9 9:42:10.618

4 1 2:05.091 P 36.592 39.873 48.626 262.7 9:44:15.709

5 1 4:29.545 2:42.246 53.381 53.918 129.3 9:48:45.254

6 1 2:15.442 47.496 44.809 43.137 116.7 9:51:00.696

7 1 1:57.948 37.243 40.171 40.534 261.5 9:52:58.644

8 1 1:56.046 36.115 39.799 40.132 259.6 9:54:54.690

9 1 1:55.650 36.229 39.285 40.136 258.3 9:56:50.340

10 1 1:55.915 36.541 38.870 40.504 266.6 9:58:46.255

11 1 1:54.947 36.115 38.872 39.960 252.9 10:00:41.202

12 1 1:55.111 35.931 39.195 39.985 263.4 10:02:36.313

13 1 1:58.158 36.084 39.481 42.593 265.3 10:04:34.471

14 1 2:05.245 P 36.387 39.165 49.693 267.9 10:06:39.716

51 1 Aldo Festante Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018

PROAM 2 Ombra Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 9:37:40.477 9:36:16.136 42.559 41.782 178.5 9:37:40.477

2 1:56.601 36.905 39.638 40.058 254.7 9:39:37.078

3 1:56.172 36.571 39.190 40.411 262.1 9:41:33.250

4 2:01.549 P 36.185 38.775 46.589 265.3 9:43:34.799

5 3:29.464 2:00.953 45.675 42.836 161.1 9:47:04.263

6 1:58.068 37.270 40.295 40.503 240.5 9:49:02.331

7 1:54.251 36.276 38.753 39.222 264.7 9:50:56.582

8 1:53.342 35.857 38.394 39.091 265.3 9:52:49.924

9 1:54.134 35.834 38.391 39.909 265.3 9:54:44.058

10 1:53.654 35.884 38.737 39.033 267.3 9:56:37.712

11 2:11.786 P 36.009 42.684 53.093 266.0 9:58:49.498

60 1 Antonio Coimbra Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019

AM 2 Luis Silva Sports and You

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 9:38:56.049 9:37:20.293 47.949 47.807 160.7 9:38:56.049

2 1 2:14.854 36.948 40.703 57.203 251.7 9:41:10.903

3 1 1:56.495 36.256 39.565 40.674 257.7 9:43:07.398

4 1 1:54.652 35.955 39.057 39.640 264.0 9:45:02.050

5 1 1:55.906 35.852 39.483 40.571 266.6 9:46:57.956

6 1 1:54.885 36.017 38.838 40.030 267.3 9:48:52.841

7 1 1:54.268 35.892 38.718 39.658 267.9 9:50:47.109

8 1 1:55.358 35.827 38.807 40.724 267.3 9:52:42.467

9 1 2:04.314 36.327 43.184 44.803 267.9 9:54:46.781

10 1 1:54.876 36.064 39.000 39.812 265.3 9:56:41.657

11 1 2:06.306 35.827 42.014 48.465 266.6 9:58:47.963

12 1 1:54.204 35.985 38.591 39.628 266.0 10:00:42.167

13 1 2:05.004 P 36.387 38.859 49.758 234.2 10:02:47.171
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Sector - 1 Sector - 2 Sector - 3 Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Clas Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Clas Nº Driver Ideal Lap Best Lap Clas

1 60 Antonio Coimbra 35.827 51 Aldo Festante 38.391 51 Aldo Festante 39.033 1 51 Aldo Festante 1:53.258 1:53.342 1

2 51 Aldo Festante 35.834 60 Antonio Coimbra 38.591 60 Antonio Coimbra 39.628 2 60 Antonio Coimbra 1:54.046 1:54.204 2

3 10 Daniel Díaz-Varela 35.931 10 Daniel Díaz-Varela 38.870 10 Daniel Díaz-Varela 39.960 3 10 Daniel Díaz-Varela 1:54.761 1:55.111 3
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Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Best 4 Best 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Status Driver 2 Nat Status Vehicle Cat Cl Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap

1 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1 1:53.342 8 1:53.654 10 1:54.134 9 1:54.251 7 1:56.172 3

2 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 1 1:54.204 12 1:54.268 7 1:54.652 4 1:54.876 10 1:54.885 6

3 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 2 1:55.111 12 1:55.650 9 1:56.046 8 1:57.375 3 1:57.948 7
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Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cl Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Avg

1 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1 267.9 14 266.6 10 265.3 13 263.4 12 262.7 4 265.2

2 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 2 267.9 7 267.9 9 267.3 6 267.3 8 266.6 5 267.4

3 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1 267.3 10 266.0 11 265.3 4 265.3 8 265.3 9 265.8
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Lap Time of Day Session Time Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Time Km/h

2 9:39:37.078 4:37.078 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1:56.601 178.8

3 9:41:33.250 6:33.250 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1:56.172 179.5

4 9:45:02.050 10:02.050 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 1:54.652 181.8

7 9:50:47.109 15:47.109 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 1:54.268 182.5

7 9:50:56.582 15:56.582 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1:54.251 182.5

8 9:52:49.924 17:49.924 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1:53.342 183.9
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Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Km/h Session

10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 271.3 Race - 1

51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 269.3 Race - 1

60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 267.9 Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2
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10 Daniel Díaz-Varela AM Baporo Motorsport

Manel Cerqueda Audi R8 LMS

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 9:44:10.472 9:44:10.472 9:46:06.534 1:56.062 1:56.062

51 Aldo Festante PROAM Ombra Racing

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 9:43:29.251 9:43:29.251 9:44:53.045 1:23.794 1:23.794
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